 TDK Electronics AG 2024. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto
and the information contained therein without TDK Electronics’ prior express consent is prohibited.
EMC filters
3-phase line reactor
for active infeed converters
Series/Type: B86306A
Date: March 2024
2 03/24

Marking
Marking on component:
Manufacturer's logo, ordering code, rated current, rated
frequency, inductance, weight, date code
Minimum data on packaging:
Manufacturer's logo, ordering code, quantity, date code
3 03/24
Please read Cautions and warnings and Important
notes at the end of this document.
3-phase line reactor B86306A
for active infeed converters
Technical data and measuring conditions
Rated voltage VR 520 V AC (50/60 Hz)
Relative voltage drop k in % At IR; 50 Hz and 400 V AC
Converter output frequency fP 0 Hz ... 400 Hz
Pulse frequency fP Up to 10 kHz
Rated current IR Referred to 40 °C rated temperature
Test voltage Vtest 2500 V AC, 10 s (line/line)
2500 V AC, 10 s (lines/case)
Overload capability (thermal) 1.5 IR for 1 min per hour
Max. dv/dt on reactor input 8 kV/μs (higher values can be approved individually)
Insulation class 155 (F)
Climatic category (IEC 60068-1) 25/100/21 ( 25 °C/+100 °C/21 days damp heat test)
Approvals Insulation system class 155 (F)
Characteristics and ordering codes
IR
A
Terminal cross section
mm2
k
%
Rtyp
1)
mΩ
LR
2) PL
3)
W
Approx. weight
kg
Ordering code
1) Typical value at 20 °C
2) IR, ±10%,
3) At IR , 50 Hz, 20 °C. Varies with the pulse frequency and modulation mode.
VR = 520 V AC
14 4 4.3 41 33 4 B86306A0014R000
22 16 3.4 12 35 12.5 B86306A0022R000
29 35 4.5 12 42 16.8 B86306A0029R000
42 35 4.4 9 70 18 B86306A0042R000
60 20 × 3 3.8 4.9 75 33.8 B86306A0060S000
74 20 × 3 4.6 3.8 85 37.9 B86306A0074S000
110 20 × 3 4.6 3.4 170 40.3 B86306A0110S000
143 20 × 3 6.6 2.1 177 72 B86306A0143S000
209 30 × 3 6.5 1.75 285 91 B86306A0209S000
304 30 × 3 6.6 1.08 390 145 B86306A0304S000
418 30 × 3 6.8 0.73 495 173 B86306A0418S000
Typical circuit diagram
4 03/24
Please read Cautions and warnings and Important
notes at the end of this document.
3-phase line reactor B86306A
for active infeed converters
Dimensional drawings
B86306A0014R000 (14 A)
10 03/24